

**Press release** 

Ängelholm 19 June 2019

## Change of Certified Adviser for Cimco Marine AB (publ.)

Cimco Marine AB's (publ.) traded on the Nasdaq First North, has signed an agreement with FNCA Sweden AB for the position as Certified Adviser. FNCA Sweden will be the company's Certified Adviser starting July 1, 2019.

## **Certified Adviser**

Västra Hamnen Corporate Finance AB is Certified Adviser for Cimco Marine AB (publ). Contact details to Västra Hamnen: tel. 040-20 02 50, e-mail ca@vhcorp.se.

## For further information, please contact:

Anders Berg, Chairman, anders.berg@oxe-diesel.com, +46 70 358 91 55 Andreas Blomdahl, CEO, andreas.blomdahl@oxe-diesel.com, +46 431 44 98 99 Myron Mahendra, CFO and EvP in charge of Administration and HR, myron.mahendra@oxe-diesel.com, +46 76 347 59 82

Cimco Marine AB (publ) has, after several years of development, constructed the OXE Diesel, the world's first diesel outboard engine in the high-power segment. The Company's unique patented engine-to-propulsion power transmission solutions have led to high demand for the Company's engines worldwide.